FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA

TER O CE P INSTRUMENT NUMBER
COUN E4

VERlFYM-J?— 2019-28012

PROOF -

reEs g1 2. OO 11/12/2019 12:03:04 PM
CHECK#

oo _CLOP  CasH T fiswthdalin

REFUND CREDIT g:é ;i

SHORT. NCR COUNTY-CLERK/ ER OF DEEDS

(Space above line for recording information)

THIRD AMENDMENT
TO
GRANITE LAKE
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to the Granite Lake Subdivision Agreement (hereinafter “Third
Amendment”), which is made this Hin day of Novemlaor , 2019
(“Effective Date”) by and between WOODLAND HOMES, INC., a Nebraska corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “DEVELOPER”), SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 317 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA (hereinafter referred to as “DISTRICT"”), and the
CITY OF PAPILLION, a municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “CITY”’) amends and
modifies the subdivision agreement adopted via Resolution No. R17-0109 on June 20, 2017 as
modified by the First Amendment adopted via Resolution No. R18-0024, entered into by
DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY on February 6, 2018 and the Second Amendment adopted
via Resolution No. R19-0041, entered into by DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY on March 19,
2019 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Agreement”).

RECITALS

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, CITY, and PAPIO-MISSOURI RIVER NATURAL
RESOURCES DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as “P-MRNRD”) entered into a subdivision
agreement (“Subdivision Agreement”) dated June 20, 2017 with respect to Lots 1 through 116,
inclusive, and Outlots A through I, inclusive, (collectively, “Phase 1”) of the development to be
known, inclusive of all phases, as Granite Lake (“Granite Lake”); and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY entered into the Second Amendment to the
Subdivision Agreement, dated March 19, 2019, to acknowledge the platting of Lots 117 through
239, inclusive, and Outlots J through L, inclusive (collectively, “Phase 2”) and to establish terms
and conditions to incorporate Phase 2 to into the Development Area, including the replacement of
the original Source and Use of Funds exhibit, known as Exhibit “F”, with a revised Source and
Use of Funds exhibit, known as Exhibit “F-17; and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY entered into the First Amendment to the Subdivision
Agreement, dated February 6, 2018, to acknowledge the platting of Lots 240 through 298,
inclusive, and Outlots M through R, inclusive (collectively, “Phase 3”) and to establish terms and



conditions to incorporate Phase 3 to into the Development Area, including the replacement of the
revised Source and Use of Funds exhibit, known as Exhibit “F-1", with a revised Source and Use
of Funds exhibit, known as Exhibit “F-2""; and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, CITY, and P-MRNRD agreed, as a term of the Subdivision
Agreement, that the execution of any modifications or amendments to the Subdivision Agreement
would not require P-MRNRD’s signature unless said modifications or amendments include
development Costs or Public Improvements or Private Improvements which relate directly to
Outlot B. Given that the modifications and amendments proposed in this Third Amendment do not
include development Costs or Public Improvements or Private Improvements which relate directly
to Outlot B, DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY acknowledge that P-MRNRD’s signature is not
required to validly execute this Third Amendment; and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY acknowledge that the estimated Costs for the certain
Public Improvements within the Development Area exceed the amount identified within Exhibit
“F-2"; and

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY wish to update Exhibit “F-2” to reflect the most
recent terms of the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement applicable to the construction of Wittmus
Drive and Cornhusker Road.

DEVELOPER, DISTRICT, and CITY wish to agree upon the manner and the extent to
which public funds may be expended in connection with the Public Improvements serving the
Development Area and the extent to which the contemplated Public Improvements shall
specifically benefit the property in the Development Area and adjacent thereto and to what extent
the Cost of the same shall be specially assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The recitals set forth above are, by this reference,
incorporated into and deemed part of the Agreement as modified or amended by
this Third Amendment.

2. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have

the respective meanings ascribed to them as set forth in the Agreement.

3. Area of Application. This Third Amendment applies to Lots 1 — 298, inclusive, and
Outlots A — R, inclusive, Granite Lake.

4. Exhibit Modification. The Agreement exhibits are hereby modified as follows:

A. Exhibit “F-2”, and all references thereto, are hereby rescinded in their
entirety and replaced with Exhibit “F-3" is hereby substituted in their place.

5. No Other Amendment. Except as specifically modified or amended by this Third
Amendment, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.




7.

Binding Effect. This Third Amendment to the Agreement shall be binding upon the
Parties hereto, their respective successors, and assigns.

(Signatures on following pages.)



ATTEST:

Nicole L. Brown, City Clerk

SEAL:

'\/

THE CITY OF PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

T

Datid P. Black, Mayor




SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 317 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

By
" Gerald L. Torczon, Chaiﬁﬂan
STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Gerald L.
Torczon, Chairman of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 317 of Sarpy County, Nebraska,
known to me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the
execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such District.

.ﬁ\
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this .Z,q day of 0 C?"db@r ,2019.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska OVVM . "6&‘«‘
@ ANDREA M. BLEVINS

My Comm. Bxp. Jamsary 13, 2023 Notary Public




DEVELOPER:

Woodland Homes, Inc.,
a Nebraska corporation

By ;
Gerald L. Torczon, Presidgnt

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came Gerald L.
Torczon, President of Woodland Homes, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, known to me to be the
identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be
his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such corporation.

. . 997"
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2 day of _{ ZCiZZQ&C , 2019.

EEHA St Crodlros M. B

M. BLEVINS (
m%amms.m Notary Public




SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION STATEMENT
RECITALS
SECTION 1 Incorporation of Recitals

2 Capitalized Terms

3 Area of Application

4 Amendments

5 Exhibit Additions

6 No Other Amendment

7 Binding Effect
EXHIBITS:

F-3 Source and Use of Funds



E & A CONSULTING GROUP
10909 MILL VALLEY ROAD, OMAMA, NE 88154

| Exhibit "F-3" |

PHONE: (402) 895-4700
FAX:  (402) 895-3599

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : GRANITE LAKE
DEVELOPER: TORCZON
JURISDICTION: PAPILLION
DATE: 09/16119

ZONING:

ESTIMATED BY:
PROJECT NO.:

BEASLEY
P2014.582.001

SINGLE FAMIL
SF(VILLA) [ 30]

9 [UNITS

UNITS

GRANITE LAKE - TOTAL (PHASE ONE, PHASE TWO & PHASE THREE)

PRIVATE/ SARPY FUTURE SPECIAL G.0. G.0.
ITEM CONSTRCT. TOTAL OTHERS COUNTY | DEVELOP. ASSESS. |REIMBURS.| NON-REIMB
SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR) 1,400,962 1,961,346 0 0 0] 1,961,346 0 0
SANITARY SEWER (OUTFALL) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAVING(INTERIOR} 2,040,136 2,843,274 0 0 [] 2,376,857 0 466,418
PAVING (WITTMUS DRIVE) 801,083 1,121,516 0 325,774 0 0 0 795,742
PAVING (CORNHUSKER RD}) 1,192,620 1,669,669 0 484,999 484,899 0 0 699,671
CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RD-110TH ST TO WITTMUS DR} 259,345 360,817 0 0 0 0 0 360,817
CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RD-WITTMUS DR TO 96TH ST) 169,313 203,176 0 0 0 0 0 203,176
SIDEWALKS, TRAIL, PROWAG 458,734 633,053 0 0 64,816 4] 0 568,237
WATER (INTERIOR) 1,088,089 1,523,325 0 0 0 1,436,549 0 86,775
WATER (EXTERIOR) 210,567 294,794 0 0 Q0 52,960 63,906 177,928
CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES 886,726 1,022,035 0 [} 0 511,017 0 511,017
UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL 403,650 532,818 0 0 0 532,818 0 0
STORM SEWER (INTERIOR) 689,489 953.089 0 0 0 [ 0 953,089
STORM SEWER - SECTION Il (DITCH) _ 369,083 509,334 0 [} 0 0 0 509,334
CONTRIBUTION TO FUTURE SPLASH PARK 50,000 60,000 0 0 0 0 0 60,000
GRADING 1,865,450 1,965,450 | 1,965,450 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS] 11,987,246 ] 15,653,685 ] 1,965,450 810,773 549,815 ] 6,671,548 63,906 5,392,204
PER UNIT COST $22.982

NOTES:
1) HARD COSTS NOT INCLUDED; BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, SIDEWALKS, LANDSCAPING
;xsgso gr :&s;l': gg; LNT(;L:[;\EI'EDL gpoargizlggs. MARKETING, BONDS, BUILDING PERMIT FEES,
3} VALUATION: 769 Units @ $400,000 = $107,600,000

30_Villa Units @ $300,000 = $9.000,000

TOTAL $ 116,800,000 (100% VALUATION)
TOTAL $ 110,770,000 (95% VALUATION)

4) GO DEBT (85% VALUATION) / $110,770,000 a 4.87%

LOG OF REVISIONS

K:AProjects\2014\562\p01 ost

2019 09 05 Granite Lake Casts HEATHER THE FANTASTIC xis




E & A CONSULTING GROUP T e an PHONE: (402) 895-4700
10908 MILL VALLEY ROAD, OMAHA, NE 88154 I Exhibit "F-3 l FAX:  (402) 895-3598
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS
PROJECT : GRANITE LAKE ZONING: SINGLE FAMILY 117 UNITS *
DEVELOPER: TORCZON SF(VILLA) 0 UNITS
JURISDICTION: PAPILLION ESTIMATED BYBEASLEY
DATE: 09116119 PROJECT NO.: P2014.562.004 * INCLUDES OUTLOT “I* CONVERTED TO S.F. LOT IN THE FUTURE.
GRANITE LAKE - PHASE ONE (LOTS 1-116)
PRIVATE/| SARPY FUTURE | SPECIAL G.0. G.0.
ITEM CONSTRCT. TOTAL |OTHERS | COUNTY | DEVELOP. | ASSESS. |REIMBURS] NON-REIMB
SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR) 728,703 1,020,184 1,020,184 )]
SANITARY SEWER (OUTFALL) 0 0 0
PAVING(INTERIOR) B45.777 891,172 743,581 147612
PAVING (WITTMUS DRIVE) 308,207 | 431616 125,374 306,242
PAVING (CORNHUSKER ROAD) 0 4] "]
CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RO-110TH ST TO WITTMUS DR) 259,345 360,817 360,817
CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RD-WITTMUS DR TO 86TH ST) 0 0 [
SIDEWALKS, TRAIL, PROWAG 106,324 146,727 146,727
WATER (INTERIOR) 433,483 | 606,876 552,857 54,019
WATER (EXTERIOR} 119,273 166,982 52,960 114,022
CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES 279,403 321,313 160.657 160,657
UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL 157,950 208,494 208,494 0
STORM SEWER (INTERIOR) 249,065 343,710 0 343.710
STORM SEWER -SECTION Il (DITCH) 0 0 0
CONTRIBUTION TO FUTURE SPLASH PARK 0 0 0
GRADING 860,800 860,800 | 860,800 0
TOTALS 2.148,620| 5,358,692 ] 860,800 125,374 - 2,738,713 - 1,633,805
SPECIALS SINGLE FAMILY $2.738.713
PER UNIT COST $23.408
NOTES:
1) HARD COSTS NOT INCLUDED: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, SIDEWALKS, LANDSCAPING
2) SOFT COSTS NOT INCLUDED: COMISSIONS, MARKETING, BONDS, BUILDING PERMIT FEES,
TAXES, CLOSING COSTS, DEVELOPER FEES
3) VALUATION: 17 Uns @ $400,000 5 346,800,000
0 Villa Units @ $300,000 = 30
TOTAL $48,600,000_(100% VALUATION)
TOTAL $44,460.000_(95% VALUATION)
4) G.0. DEBT RATIO (85% VALUATION) = $1.633,805 ' $44,460,000 - 3.67%
oG SIONS

711712017 ADDED 30 VILLA LOTS AND QUANTITIES NORTH OF CORNHUSKER IN PHASE ill.
711712017 CHANGED VALUATION USED IN DEBT RATIO TQ 95% VALUATION FOR ALL PHASES.
10/4/2017 REDUDED VILLA VALUATION FOR LOTS NORTH OF CORNHUSKER IN PHASE Il
10/4/2017 ADDED STREET CONNECTION TO THE WEST N VILLA AREA IN PHASE Il
107412017 ADDED TRAIL ON SOUTH SIDE OF CORNHUSKER, EAST OF WITTMUS
10/14/2017 ADDED LINCOLN RD WITTMUS TO 98TH STREET CONTRIBUTION IN PHASE Il
10/23/2017 CORRECTED TRAIL AND SIDEWALK QGNTYS ON SOUTH SIDE OF CORNHUSKER RD IN PHASE il
1/2/2018 CORRECTED PHASE Il AND PHASE Ill CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES, INCLUDING OUTLOT Q SOUTH OF CORNHUSKER
5/14/2018 UPDATED COSTS WITH ACUTAL PHASE | CONSTRUCTION COSTS OR BID COSTS
1/10/2019 UPDATED COSTS WITH ACTUAL PHASE I CONSTRUCTION COSTS OR 8ID COSTS; UPDATED TO SHIFT LOTS 240 THRU 255 INTO PHASE |1
1/10/20198 UPDATED WITH FINAL WITTMUS DRIVE (PHASE ) CONSTRUCTION COSTS.

K:\Projects\20141562\p0 1\Generaf\Cost Estimates\2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.xis




Exhibit “F-3"

PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR) ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
CONSTRUCT 12° SANITARY SEWER 038 L.F. 8 85,4
CONSTRUCT 8" SANITARY SEWER 174 L.F. Kl 2419
CONSTRUCT 6° SANITARY SEWER 4,532 L.F. .4 133.4
4 CONSTRUCT 54° 1.0. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (55) € V.F. X 253,890 |
TAP EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE EA 1125, N
CONSTRUCT 8° DIAMETER DROP CONNECTION (2) 1 V.F. 85, 1,6
CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION TON 22.
INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC SY
INSTALL SILT FENCE L.F.
A OVEREXCAVATION FOR DEEPER CUTS THAN PLAN-OUTFALL SEWER 4,30 LFIVF | 25,800
[:] DISC/DRY EXCAVATED SOILS ON OQUTFALL SEWER 2 HR 200. 5,400
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST: $728,703
NOTES:
1) TOTAL SID COSTS @ 40% - $1,020,184 INCLUDES TEMPORARY OUTFALL THROUGH FUTURE LOTS
2) G.O. COSTS
TOTAL $0.00
PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER (OUTFALL) |
APPROX. UNIT
NO. MEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
8 INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE o L.F. .00
54 IN. 1.0. SANITARY MANHOLE 0 V.F. 400.00
CRUSHED ROCK BEDDING 0 TON .00
CONNECT TO EXIST. LINE 0 EA 3500.00
5 EASEMENT ACQUISITION 0| AC 20000.00
8 CONC. RING RETAINERS 0 EA 1500.00
I‘M_ISCELLANEOUS {+ 10%) 1 L.S. 10% ]
| TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $0
NOTES: THERE IS NO OUTFALL COSTS, ALL SANITARY IS INTERIOR AS PROPERTY NORTH OF CORNHUSKER IS PART OF SID.
1) TOTAL SID COSTS & 40% - $0
2) G.0. COSTS $0
|PROJECT: PAVING (INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL) ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
CONSTRUCT 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L6S) W/ INTEGRAL CURB 18,424 S.Y. $31.24 $575,568 |
2 SUBGRADE PREPARATION . 14 C.Y. . 17,
CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER 3 EA 95.
4 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER 62 F. 4
ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 35 A 3 10,
]Ths ALL STREET NAME SIGN 15 A 81
INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN 37 A 94
L CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE SYSTEM 24 A B¢ 15,87
L PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 12" WHITE, GROOVED 130 L.F kil
10 LL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 24" WHITE, GROOVED 132 L.F. 841
A REMOVE STOCKPILED SOIL 1 LS 139: 13,931
1
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $645.777
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - $891,172
2) G.O. ITEMS
7" PAVING(INTERSECTIONS) 1,35 Y $59,044
7" PAVING(OVERWIDTH) 4 Y 23,617
7" PAVING(CUTLOT FRONTAGE) 5 Y 308
STREET SIGNS 5 EACH ,140
STOCKPILED SOIL 1 LS ,503
G.0. TOTAL $147.612
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT $743,561

K:\Projects\2014\562\p0 1\General\Cost Estimates\2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.xls



Exhibit "F-3"

|PROJECT: PAVING (WITTMUS DRIVE) ]
APPROX, UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
REMOVE HEADER 38 LF 4. $152.0
REMOVE PAVEMENT 180 SY $1,045.
SAWCUT - FULL DEPTH LF X $492,
4 EXCAVATION — ON SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) 1 cY 8.0 $7.890.
SUBGRADE PREPARATION 1 cYy .0l $11,048.0(
CONSTRUCT 94NCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65 AE) W/ INTEGRAL CURB 4 SY }43.25 $206,864.
DRILL AND GROUT TIE BARS #5 x 2'-8° @ 3'-0° O.C. 4 E .00 $400.
[ofe] RUCT CONCRETE HEADER 6 LF $7
] CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKERS EA 3 $1.3
0 CONSTRUC “ RCP, CLASS [l 158 LF $8,108.
CONSTRUC " RCP, CLASS (Il 48 LF S $5,088.00 |
CONSTRUC * CMP 83 LF ,490.
CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE | 3 EA ,300.
4 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE Il EA ,000.!
CONSTRUCT CURB NLET - TYPE Il 2 EA 80
(ofe] RUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION EA . 1,200.00 |
[ofs] RUCT PIPE COUPLERS EA $810.00
COl RUCT TYPE “B* RIPRAP. 45 TN . $2,700.00
ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRAD! 1 EA $200. $200.00
INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 5° WHITE, GROOVED 339 LF 4. $1,440.75
INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, §° YELLOW, GROOVED 1746 LF $4.. $7,420.50
INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 24" WHITE, GROOVED 298 F .00 8,258
INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE 8 A $440.00 $2,840.00
4 INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN 4 A 160.00 $640.00
INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN 19 A 125.00 $2,375.00
INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE SYSTEM 11 A 750. $8,250.00
INSTALL SILT FENCE ] LF X 0
INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION 6 EA 210. 1,260 |
[PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS 3550.25 3,550
I
NOTES:
Wil Drive sidewalks are included in sii section
Prices and quantities are from 11/3/18 Final Cost Estimate. FINAL CONSTRUCTION COST = 308,297
CONSTR, DESIGN c.M TESTING FISCAL LEGAL INTEREST TOTAL
9.5% 9.5% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0%
SARPY COUNTY SHARE $ 102,766 $ 8,763 $ 9,763 § 3083 § - $ - H - $ 125,374
GRANITE LAKE G.O. SHARE $ 205532 § 19525 8 19,525 § 6,168 $ 15415 § 15415 ¢ 24664 $ 306,242
$ 308,297 §$ 29,288 $ 29,288 § 9,248 § 15415 § 15415 § 24664 § 431,618
|PROJECT: PAVING (CORNHUSKER ROAD) ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
Install and Maintain Stablized Construction Entrance EA 3.000.
Traffic Control LS 2,500,
18" Uniform P.C.C. Pavement With Integral Curb, In Place SY 42|
4 5" P.C.C. Sidewalk, In Place SF ZX
4" Wide Pavement Striping, In Place F 3. .
P d Pavement Markings Symbols, in Place A 0 0.0
IPosl Mounted Traffic Sign, In Place A 0 0.0
Post Mounted Street Nams Sign. In Placs A
B 15" L.D. RCP Storm Sewer, Class lll, In Place LF i
0 18" 1.D. RCP Storm Sewer, Class 1ll, In Place LF 340. .
30° I.D. RCP Storm Sewer, Class lIl, In Place LF $55, 0.
2 36" 1.D. RCP Storm Sewer, Class Il In Place LF b€ 0.
3 ype | Curb Inlet,_In Place 3 $3, 0.
4 ype 1l Curb Inlet, In Place EA 33, 0.
4" 1.0, Storm Sewer Manhole, In Place VF 0.
Standard Manhole Ring and Cover, In Place E. 0.
Install and Maintain Fabric Silt Fence, In Place LF
Install Curb Inlet Filters, In Place EA b3
Tensar SC-150 Erosion Control Mat, In Place AC $8.000.01 .
Type "B* Permanent Seeding, In Place AC $1,500.0 0.
Singte Curb Ramps EA .0l
2 Markings for Pedestian Crossings EACH 360.01
lCurt) Ramp Inserts (2' x 2') EA .0l
CONSTRUCTION COST SUBTOTAL = 0
CONTINGENCY (5%) = 0
ESTIMATED PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST a 0
ENGINEERING, STAKING & C M. a 0
ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST » 0
GRANITE LAKE SHARE s -
SARPY COUNTY SHARE $ -
P-MRNRD SHARE $ -
$ .
|PROJECT: CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RD - 110TH STREET TO WITTMUS DRIVE) |
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
1 CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS TO LINCOLN RD. 1 LS 360,817 360,817
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST| 360,817

NOTE: Price is from current estimate, which is based on bid price for roadway and engineer's

estimate of sidewalks.

K:\Projects\2014\562\p0 1\GenerafiCost Estimates\2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.xis




Exhibit “F-3"

[PROJECT: CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RD - WITTMUS DR TO 96TH STREET) ]
APPROX, UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
1 CONTRIBUTION TO SARPY COUNTY LINCOLN ROAD PROJECT 0 LS 169,313 0
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST [1]
1) TOTAL SID COSTS & 20% - 30
2) G.0. COSTS $0
|PROJECT: ELECTRICAL SERVICE ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE SINGLE FAMILY 117 LOTS $1,350.00 $157,950
{ TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $157 950
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COSTS Wi/ 32% - $208,494
[PROJECT: WATER (INTERIOR) )
APPROX, UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
CONSTRUCT 12° D.I.P.,, CL 350 WATER MAIN X LF 4 $148.732
COl RUCT 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN X LF 4 7,270
(ele] RUCT 8" D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN 9 LF 2
4 BORE 12° D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN 3 LF 0,
ERE 8" D.1P. CL 350 WATER MAIN 1 F 4,725 |
ALL 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX A 2,4 $29,70
ALL 8° GATE VALVE AND BOX A 1, . $15,0
ALL 6" GATE VALUE AND BOX A 1,200, X
ALL 12" X 12° X 8° X 8° CROSS EA 50, $75(
ALL 12" X 12° X 12° TEE EA 50. $1,95(
ALL 12° X 12" X 8" TEE EA 450.00/ $
L8 X8 X8 TEE A 5 [
1 CONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1 A 4, $67,3¢
14 CONSTRUCT PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE WITH MANHOLE A [
15 NNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN A 4 2
16 RELOCATE EXISTING HYDRANT EA » 3,25(
A INSTALL 12" VALVE ON WITTMUS DR. EA 6,420.00| 8,4
B BORE 12" PIPE UNDER TREES LF 5.00
[ MOBILIZATION E. $3,500.00; $3,50(
D REMOVE 12" DIP @ WITTMUS DR 20 LF 0. $40
E ADDITIAONAL BORE UNDER CREEK 0 LS $29 925, $i
F SPRINKLER SERVICE FROM WATER SHUT DOWN 1 LS $618. $61
L___
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $433 483
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - $606,876
GO
DIFFERENCE IN 12° MAIN 2,350 LF $13 43,
DIFFERENCE IN 12° VALVES 8 EA 3975 A
TOTAL G.O. 4

K:\Projects\2014\562\p0 1\G NCost Esti \2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.xis




Exhibit "F-3"

[PROJECT: WATER (EXTERIOR) ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
2" D.L.P,, CL 350 WATER MAIN ’ 1,332 LF 41.5 $55,2
L1.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN 0 LF 28.4
L1LP., CL 350 WATER MAIN 0 LF 23,
4 1 L1.P.. CL 350 WATER MAIN 7 LF 85. $4.8
BORE 8° 0.1.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN F 35,
INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX A 2,47 $7.4
INSTALL 8° GATE VALVE AND BOX A 1,
INSTALL 8" GATE VALUE AND BOX A 1
INSTALL 12" X 12° X 8" X 8° CROSS A
10 INSTALL 12° X 12" X 12" TEE A
1 INSTALL 12° X 12" X 8" TEE A 450.
1 INSTALL 8° X 8" X 6" TEE 0 A 0.
1 CONSTRUCT FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1 A 34 2140, $4.2
4 CONSTRUCT PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE WITH MANHOLE ] A $59,850.
5 CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN 1 A 4,285. $4.2
8 RELOCATE EXISTING HYDRANT 0 A 3,250,
A " VALVE ON WITTMUS DR. EA 6,4
B PIPE UNDER TREES 11 LF 3$9.7
C TION EA $3 $3,5
D 2" DIP & WITTMUS DR LF 0.
E ADDITIAONAL BORE UNDER CREEK 1 LS $29,925.00 $29.9
F SPRINKLER SERVICE FROM WATER SHUT DOWN 0 LS $616.75
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $119,273
NOTES: MAIN IN LINCOLN ROAD REMOVED FROM THIS SUF BECAUSE IT IS COVERED 100% BY GRANITE FALLS SID 300 SUF
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - $1688,882
COST ALLOCATION
SPECIALLY ASSESSED (EQ. 8" COST OF MAIN NEAR CORNHUSKER 2,960
G.0. PORTION OF 12* MAIN NEAR CORNHUSKER 4,429
G.O. GRANITE LAKE (SID 317) 9,593
TOTAL COST $186 982
[PROJECT: CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
SINGLE FAMILY 117 LOTS 2,175.00 $254 475
2 OUTLOTS 4.1 ACRES 6.080.00 $24,928
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $279,403
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 15% - $321,313
GENERAL
SPECIAL ASSESS. OBLIGATION
RESIDENTIAL $160,857 $160,657
NOTE: FACILITIES FEES FOR OUTLOT "B", THE P-MRNRO DAM SITE 7 PARCEL, ARE NOT INCLUDED
FACILITIES FEES FOR OUTLOT "A” ARE DEFERRED UNTIL SAID OUTLOT IS PLATTED INTO SINGLE FAMILY LOTS
[PROJECT: STORM SEWER (INTERIOR} |
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COS
CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS lIl 452 LF 40.4 18,292
CONSTRUCT 24* RCP, CLASS Il 877 LF 48,700
CONSTRUC " RCP, CLASS Il 738 LF 4, 54,
4 CONSTRUC * CMP 5 LF 4, 4,
CONSTRUC * RC FLARED END SECTION EA 1224, 4
CO! RUCT PIPE COUPLERS 1 EA 1 8
CO RUCT CURB INLET - TYPE 1 EA 721.04 40,
CO RUCT CURB INLET - TYPE EA 729.94 N
o] RUCT CURB INLET - TYP! EA 8 A
10 CO RUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET WITH MANHOLE BASE EA 9 A
CO UCT 54" 1.0, STORM MANHOLE (FLAT TOP) (1) [: VF 479, 878
[ofe] RUCT 60" 1.D. STORM MANHOLE (FLAT TOP) (2) 1 VF 585, 44
COl RUCT 30° PIPE PLUG EA 268.. 26
4 CO!l RUCT DRAINAGE SWALE 0 LS 1368.01
15 PCSMP STRUCTURES 2 EA 25000.00 50,000
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $249 085
NOTES:
) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ .38% - $343,710
ovar 48" Pipe Difference 0
2) GENERAL OBLIGATION $343.710

K:\Projects\2014\562\p0 1\General\Cost Estimates\2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.xis




Exhibit “F-3"

|PROJECT: STORM SEWER - SECTION il (DITCH) |
APPROX, UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
REMOVE 15° TO 18" SEWER PIPE LF 21.2
REMOVE 48° SEWER PIP| LF 35.4
REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (LESS THAN 249 EA 411.71
4 REMOVE FLARED END SECTION OVER 38" TO 48* EA 580.29
CO! UCT 18" RCP, CLASS Hll LF 48.52
CO! RUCT 48° RCP, D(0.01) = 2,000 LF 204.00
[COl RUCT 60" RCP, D0(0.01) = 1,350 LF 286.70
[CONSTRUCT 80° RC FLARED END SECTION EA 3,872.73
CONSTRUCT 54° ).D. STORM MANHOLE (1) VF 592.11
CONSTRUCT 96" 1.0. STORM MANHOLE (5) VF 1,193.14
[CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP TON 86.87
EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) cY 2.87
INSTALL SILT FENCE LF 2.56
14 INSTALLT SEEDING - TYPE B AC 1,768.93
15 PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFIC CONTROL LS 1,918.71
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: 30
NOTES:
) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 38% - 0
_Subtract over 48" Pipe Differsnce 0
2) GENERAL OBLIGATION 0
[PROJECT: SIDEWALKS, TRAIL, PROWAG ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COS
CONSTRUCT 6" PCC SIDEWALK 11,6 SF 5.. $60,96
CONSTRUCT 5" PCC SIDEWALK 8,2 F 4. $29,718
CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL F A ,084
4 CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (8" THICK) 3 F $18. 6,056
CON UCT 9" STAMPED CONCRETE EA 3
EXCAVATION ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) 180 EACH 3
EMBANKMENT BORROW (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) 211 EACH . 1,4
INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE A 3,000 SY A 1,
INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING 3.000 SY $1.. 3
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $106,324
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 38% - $146,727
2) 100% FUTURE G.O.
[PROJECT: GRADING |
APPROX. UNIT
NO, TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
EARTHWORK (EXCAVATION) PRICE 500.0 CY .50 $750,000
EARTHWORK STRIP, STOCKPILE & RESPEAD OR TRANSFER 32,0 CY .40 $44,800
SILT FENCING 40 LF .50! $10,000
4 TEMPORARY SILT BASINS 1 EA 15000.00 15,000
MISCELLANEOUS (+ 5%) 1 LS, XXXX 41,000
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $860.800

NOTES:

K:\Projects\2014\562\p0 1\GenerahCost Estimates\2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.xis




PHONE: (402) 8954700

E & A CONSULTING GROUP R L
10908 MILL VALLEY ROAD, OMAHA, NE 68154 Exhibit "F-3 FAX:  (402) 8953589
[SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS —]
SINGLE FAMLY 723 UNITS TCOTS 117-235)
PROJECT : GRANITE LAKE ZONING: SINGLE FAMLY 16 UNITS (LOTS 240-255)
DEVELOPER: TORCZON SF(VILLA) 0 UNITS
JURISDICTION: PAPILLION ESTIMATED BYBEASLEY
: ooreie PROJECT NO.: P2014,562.001
GRANITE LAKE - PHASE TWO (LOTS 117-255]
PRIVATE] | SARPY | FUTURE | SPECIAL GO. 63
ITEM CONSTRCT. TOTAL OTHERS | CcOUNTY | DEVELoP. | assess. | ReMBURS.| NONREIMB
572250 941,163 541,163 [
[ T [
PAVING (INTERIOR] 7049196 | __1.468.875 1258782 210,002
FAVING & STORM (VATTMUS DRIVE] [ T [ [
PAVING,_STORM & WATER (CORNHUSKER ROAD] [ 0 [ ) [
CONTRIBUTION 70 PAVING (UNCOLN RD-110TH ST TO WITTMUS DR) [ o T
CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RD-WITTMUS DR YO 98TH ST) 65313 203,176 203,178
55700 T6.000 76,650
395,608 599,448 566,897 327%
[ [ )
CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES 27125 376,154 788,097 183,097
UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL 787,850 747 698 247,698 [
W0T| 497806 0 497 506
369,083 ETRE] 509334
[ [ [
T I
TOT, 7396,151 3,626,083 | 605,400 - - 3,302,437 D 7778.252
SPECIALS SINGLE FAMILY $3.302.432
PER UNIT COST 120759
NOTES: PREVIOUSLY $21.481
1) HARD COSTS NOT INCLUDED: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, SIDEWALKS LANDSCAPING
2) SOFT COSTS NOT INCLUDED: COMISSIONS, MARKETING, BONDS, BUILDING PERMIT FEES,
{TAXES, CLOSING COSTS, DEVELOPER FEES
37 VALUATION. T30 UnS 6 $400,000 g 355,600,000
0 Villa Units &) $300.000 = 30
TOTAL $55.600,000_(100% VALUATION)
TOTAL §$52.620,000_(95% VALUATION)
4) G.0. DEBT RATIO (85% VALUATION) = $1.718.252 ' $52.820.000 - 3.25%
LOG OF REVISIONS

K\Projects\201 ost E: 2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC. xs




Exhibit “F-3"

[PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER {INTERIOR) 1
I UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIT €osT
250.00 F 8813
6.190.00) F 256,183
5 433.00 IF 159,459
Contruct 6 x 12 Saddie Wye 13.00) EA 11,050
Comstruct 54" 1.D. Sanitary Sewer Manhole (45 e8.) 571.50] F 218,313 |
00| A 550 |
00| A 2300 |
3 00| A 95 |
uet m,gn_u Bedding for Trench Stabilizabon 00| N
10 Geotextile Fabric .00) SY
11 .00 LF
12 .00 LS
13 Construct Permanent Storm Sewer st Basin E 00| LS 834
14 Construct Sted Caning 40.00 LF 7.200
15 Construct Concrete Cradle 1.00; LS 1.950
onsiuct Conpite trade
i
TOTALESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $672.250
NOTES:
98118 Updastod to reftect final pay estmate #5- HC
1) TOTAL SID COSTS £ 40% - $541.163
21G.0. COSTS
TOTAL 30.00
FROJECT: SANITARY SEWER [OUTFALLY |
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY uNT PRICE cosT
BINCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0 LF. 30.00
[541N.T.0. SANITARY MANHOLE (3) - 0 VF. 300.00
CRUSHED ROCK BEDDING 0 TON 25.00
CONNECT TO EXIST, UNE 0] EA $00.00
3 EMENY ACQUISITION [} AC 20000.00
6 CONC_ RING RETAINERS [} EA 750.00
|
MISCELLANEOUS (* 3%) 7 9 S'éi 0
I TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: | 0
NOTES:
1) TOTAL SID COSTS @ 40% - 30
2)G.0.COSTS S0
[PRGJECT: PAVING (INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL) ]
NO. ITEM
SAW CUT . FULL DEPTH
1 3
SF X
EA X
LF 747
EA 180.00 $8.280
[ cY 8.30 $4.221
18 L SEEDING - TYPEB AC 2,340.00 32440
17 LSTREET NAME SIGN A 105.00_ $3.150
18 L TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN A 105.00 34,095
18 CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE SYSTEM A 856.00 319,024
20 PERMANENT PAINT MARKING = 5 WHIT [F 18 118
21 FERMANENT PAINT MARKING — 5 YELLOW F 18 472
2 PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4_5° WHITE, GROOVED LF 262 711
23 PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 5 YELLOW, GROOVED LF 282 31,162
24 INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 12° WHITE, GROOVED F 10.60 $2.321
28 INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - _2& WHITE. GROOVED F 2220 38,747
26 INSTALL PERMANENT PERFORMED MARKING SYMBOL, TYPE DIREC TIONAL ARROW, WHITE| EA 415.00 31,245 |
27 JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER _ T F 063 $2.801 |
1 —_— ]
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $1.049.196
NOTES:

/52019 updtated to matth the MBC xd on 11/7/18- HC

1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - 31488878
2)G.0. [TEMS
AVINGLINT ERSECTIONS) 2350 316,137
7 PAVING{OVERWIDTH 1178 358,217
Awﬁomo?’?nom;x@ 5B 34,655
STREET SIGNS 30 EACH 34410
STREET SIGN POLES P2 EACH 328534
G.O.TOTAL 3210062
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT 31468875

KA\Projects1201 ~ost 19 09 05 Gramte Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.ds




Exhibit “F-3"

PROJECT: PAVING (WITTMUS DRIVE) ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
Instail and Maintain Stabized Construction Entrance EA $1.000.00 $0.00
LS $2.500.00 30.00
SY $42.00 30.00
SF 34.00 $0.00
.C.C. A SF $4.50 $0.00
4" Wide Pavement Stnping. In Place F $3.50 $0.00
Preformed Pavement Markings Symbois. In Place A $350.00 $0.00
Post Mounted Traffic Sign, In Place A $300.00 30.00
Post Mourted Street Name Sign. tn Place A $300.00 $0.00
10 15" 1.D. RCP Storm Sawer, Class |l In Placa LF $35.00 30.00
11 18" 1.0, RCP Storm Sewwr, Class lil, In Place LF $40.00 $0.00
12 30” I.D. RCP Storm Sewer, Class (Il. [n Place LF $55.00 $0.00
13 136' 1.D. RCP Storm Sawer, Class il In Placa LF $65.00 $0.00
14 |Type 1 Curb iniet, In Place EA $2.500.00 $0.00
15 Type ill Curb Intet. In Place EA $3.500.00 30.00
18 VF $350.00 $0.00
17 EA $800.00 $0.00
18 LF $2.00 30.00
18 EA $300.00 $0.00
20 AC $8.000.00 30.00
21 | Type “8" Permanent Seecing, In Place AC $1,500.00 $0.00
22 EA 350.00 30.00
23 EACH 360.00 $0.00
24 Curb Ramp Inserts (2 x 2) EA 100.00 $0.00
NOTES! I
|
L [MATED PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST s [)
CONSTR. DESIGN Cc.M TESTING FISCAL LEGAL INTEREST TOTAL
0.5% 8.5% 2.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0%
SARPY COUNTY SHARE 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - S - 3 - 3 -
GRANITE LAKE G0, SMARE 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -
s - 3 - $ - 3 - s - $ - 3 - 3 -
(PROJECT: PAVING, STORM & WATER (CORNHUSKER ROAD) ]
I APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
Install and Maintain Stabhized Construction Entrance EA $3,000.00 $0.00
LS $2.500.00 $0.00
SY $42.00 $0.00
SF $4.00 $0.00
4" Wide Povement Stnping, In Place F 3350 $0.00
Pretormed Pavement Markings Sym n Place A $350.00 30.00
Post Mounted Traffic Sign, In Place A $300.00 $0.00
Post Mounted Streat Name Sign, In Place A $300.00 $0.00
.0. RCP Storm Sawer. Class 11, In Place LF $40.00 $0.00
10 RCP Storm Sewer, Clasa I, In Place LF 34500 30.60
11 .D. RCP Storm Sewer, Ctass I1l, in Place LF $55.00 $0.00
12 72 CP Storm Sewser Culvert, Clasa Ill, In Place {Cotnhusker Road Xing) F $200.00 $0.00
13 7z A $2.500.00 $0.00
14 Type | Curb Inlet, In Place A $3.500.00 $0.00
18 Type I Curb Ik, In Place A $3.500.00 $0.00
18 i $350.00 $0.00
17 A $800.00 $0.00
18 LF $2.00 $0.00
18 EA $300.00 $0.00
20 AC $8,000.00 $0.00
21 AC $1,500.00 $0.00
22 EA 350.00 $0.00
23 EACH 360.00 $0.00
24 Curb Ramp Inserts (2 x ) EA 100.00 $0.00
I
NOTES: { CONSTRUCTION COST SUBTOTAL =| [] |
[ CONTINGENCY (5%) ¥ T l
L TIMATED CON: ICTION COSY = [
CONSTR, DESIGN .M TESTING FiscAL LEGAL INTEREST TOTAL
7.5% 7.5% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0%
SARPY COUNTY SHARE s - s - 3 - £ - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -
GRAMITE LAKE SHARE 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 . 3 - 3 - s -
PROPERTY TO NORTH s - £ - $ - s - 3 - 3 - s - 3 -
S - s - ] - s - $ - $ - - - $ -
[l F MAT]

1. CORNHUSKER ROAD WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE EOR OF "M" STREET. EXTENSION TO THE EAST WILL BE CONSTRUCTED WHEN CORNHUSKER 1S EXTENDED EAST.

THIS APPROX. 240" OF ROADWAY IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE ESTIMATE.

2. THE "GAP” IN CORNHUSKER ROAD FROM THE WEST P,L OF GRANITE LAKE WESTERLY TO THE EXISTING PAVEMENT IS NOT INCLUDED IN THIS ESTIMATE AS GRANITE LAKE HAS NOT FRONTAGE.

3. CORNHUSKER ROAD FROM THE WEST P.L. TO STREET "0, GENERALLY THE DAM SITE 7 FRONTAGE, HAS BEEN ALLOCATED AS 173 SID 317, 173 SARPY COUNTY & 1/3 TO THE PROPERTY TO THE NORTH

4, CORNHUSKER ROAD FROM STREET "0" TO WITTMUS DR., GENERALLY THE TAX LOT 38 FRONTAGE, HAS BEEN ALLOCATED AS 173 PROP. TO THE SOUTH, 173 SARPY CQ, & 173 TO THE PROP. TO THE NORTH
5. CORNHUSKER ROAD FROM STREET "M" TO WITTMUS DR, HAS BEEN ALLOCATED AS 2/3 TO SID 317 AND 1/3 SARPY CO,

OJEC CONTRIBUTION YO PAVING {LINCO D - 110TH STREET TO WITTMUS DRIVE]
I I APPROX, uNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COsT
1 CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS TO LINCOLN RD. 1 [] 1 LS 1360817 0.00

Total Construction Cost| ]
1) TOTAL SID COSTS £ 20% - $0

1
2)G.0.COSTS 50| |

K:\Projects\201 ot 2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.ds




Exhibit "F-3"

PROJECT; CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (UNCOm RD - WITTMUS DR 7O 96TH & iﬁgis
l I I APPROX. UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
1 CONTRIBUTION TO SARPY COUNTY tLINCOLN ROAD PROJECT ] | 1 1 [E] | 169.313 169.313
Total Construchon Cost] 169,313
1) TOTAL SID COSTS ¢ 20% - $203.176
2} G.0. COSTS $203 178
C I
PROJECT: ELECTRICAL SERVICE ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
1 138 LOTS $1.350.00 $187.850
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $187.650
NOTES: POWER IS FOR LOTS 117 THRU 255 (139 LOTS).
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COSTS W/ 32% - $247 698
PROJECT: WATER {INTERIOR) ]
| APPROX
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST
ICONSTRUCT 12° D.1.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN 200 LF $52.800
[CONSTRUCT 8” D.I.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN .700 LF $107.670
CONSTRUCT 8 D.I.P.. CL 350 WATER MAIN . 200 LF $105.840
TEEL CASINGWI T2 DD, U 13
Z DI1.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN 100 LF 10,085
" D.1.P., CL 350 WATER MAIN 600 F 38,280
L 1Z GATE VALVE AND BOX 8 A 2,060
L& GATE VALVE AND BOX F:) A 304
3" GATE VALVE AND BOX 1 A 908
10 Z' X 8" CROSS A 204 |
11 1Z X & TEE A $0
2 [& X5 TEE_ EA 3335 |
3 ALL " X 8" TEE A $3.606
4 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - AMERICAN-DARLING. 5 1/4°, B-84-8-5 1 A $54 762
AMERICAN-DARLING, 5 1/4", B-83-B-5 A $18450
A 51
A 353
) 513
200 SF 4 0.
i i
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: 34996808
NOTES:
0-6-2019 updated to reftect the Kersien bid on 3720/13 and deleted 10% contingency - HC, Note that the 12° Corhuskor Road main costs are broke out in Phase 3 Exterior Water
OVERIZE MAIN G.0. COSTS
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - $899 448 12" MAIN 1,200 $14.90 $25.783 ]
17 VALVE [] $806.00 $68.974 ]
TJOTAL $32,758 ]
[PROJECT: CAPITALFACIOTIESCRARGES ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
123 LOTS $2.400.00 $295 200
[OUTLOTS (OUTLOTS J - L, INCLUSIVE) 5| ACRES $6.385.00 $31925
| I
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $327.125

NOTES: CAPITAL FACILITY CHARGES ARE BASED ONLY ON LOTS 117 THRU 239,
7} TOTAL DISTRICT COST W7 15% - $376.154

SPECIAL ASSESS. GENERAL OBLIGATION
RESIDENTIAL $183.006.88  $180.096.88

$188.096.9 $183.096.88

K:\Projects\201056 2100 1\Genera\Cost Estimates\2018 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.ds




Exhibit "F-3"

[PROJECT: STORM SEWER {INTERIOR] ]
I APPROX, UNIT
NO. (TEM QUANTITY uNit PRICE cosT
REMOVE 15 10 18" SEWER PIPE 7| LF 18.05 126.35
REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (LESS THAN 247 1 EA 288.00 288,00
CONSTRUCY 18" RCP, CLASS | 2,191 F 36.80 84,572.60
CONSTRULT 24" RCP, CIASS 7,167 v —5530 84.301.70
CONSTRUCY 37 RCP. CLASS 246 ¥ 875 | 1801250
CONSTRULT JT CMP_ 137 V3 $9.00 8.083.00
CONSTRUCT 36 CMP (5 F 88.20 4,092.00
2| A 798.00 596.00
CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION 3| A 1.032.00 3,096.00
CONSTRUCT PiP) PLERS 3}‘ A 38.85 308.60
3 A 15400 | 13400 ]
2| A 15400 | 30800 ]
CONSTRUCT CURBT PET 3§1 A 2.526.00 87.780.00
CONSTRUCT CURBT PET 2 A 2,526.00 £ 852.00
CONSTRU PEN € A 2,926.00 17.556.00
CONSTRU TMANHOLE (FUAT TOP] (51 z}i F 562.00 1281200
CONSTRU LE (FLAY TOI VF 626.00 3,130.00
[E (FLAT YOP) (3 7 F 747.00 564,00
CONSTRU ORM MANHOLE (FLAT TOP) (1 F 810,00 250.00
20 CONSTRU ORM MANROLE (FLAY TOP) (1 F 1.102.00 812.00
21 N AME SEAL A 360.00 420.00
2 CONSTRUCY 15° STORM SEWER TAP A 778.00 1.558.00
23 CONSTRUCT 24" STORM SEWER TAP. A 904.00 004.00
24 CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP ) TON 53.80 510400 |
25 PERMANENT PCSMP BASINS [ 75,000.00 15.000.00
I
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: 3360729
NOTES:
972018~ updated to match the MBC bid an 11/7/18- HC
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 38% - $457.808
Subtract over 48° Pipe Difference 30
2} GENERAL OF os‘d’s%i’ou_ $457,808
[FRGJECT: STORM SEWER - SECTION Il {OITCH) )
APPROX. ot
NO. QUANTITY uNiY PRICE cost
107 F 21.20 2278
52 (F 3545 1.843
1 EA A7 412
1 EA 580.29 580
202| F 46,52 397
755 v 204.00 154,020
40 LF 268.70 11,468
EA 3872.73 873
VE 592,11 4737
10 73 VF 110314 68,105
11 6. Ton | 66.67 | 4427
12 2269 cY 267 65123
[E] ] iF 2.8 284
14 AC 1.788.63 [}
[ PROVI MPO C CONTROL LS 1916.71 1.917
16 [Adavonel Stbdizovon, 2 172 Rock 317.30) Ton 26.73 8487
17 Adavonal GradngLaspin Drve 1.00] LS 2,047.10 2,047
1
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $389.063
NOTES:
9/8/19- updated to reflect pay estimate 24- HC (NOT FINAL)
] TOTAL DISTRICT COST W7 38% - $509.334
Suttract over 48" Pipe Difterence $0
2) GENERAL OBUGATION 3505334
[PRGIECT: SIDEWALKS, TRAIL, PROWAG ]
APPROX. ONIT
NO. QUANTITY unt PRICE cost
2.200 SF_ 33.00 311,000
6,800 SF 3500 $34.000
EA 350,00 750
EACH 360.00 740
1 EACH 200.00 200
[ K EA 100.00 000
]
|msceumeous %) T LS. YO0 1,600
1 TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $55.750
NOTES:
] TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 33% - 376,090
2} 100% FUTURE G.O.
[PROECT: GRADING |
APPROX.
NO. QUANTITY UNIT
500,000 C
32.000 C
3.000
] EA
|
IM‘SCEL.LANEOUS 5% 1 TS,
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:
NOTES!

K:AProjects\201 ost 2019 09 05 Granite Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.ds




E & A CONSULTING GROUP H™ Nl " PHONE: (402} 2954700
10908 MILL VALLEY ROAD, OMAHA, NE 68154 Exhibit "F-3 A ez 095 20

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT: GRANITE LAKE ZONING: SINGLE FAMILY 13 UNITS
DEVELOPER: TORCZON SF{VILLA) 30 UNITS
JURISDICTION: PAPILLION ESTIMATED BYBEASLEY

DATE: oshensy PROJECT NO.: P2014,562.001

{LOTS 256-260)
(LOTS 269-298)

GRANITE LAKE - PHASE THREE (LOTS 256 - 298)

PRIVATEl | SARPY | FUTURE | SPECIAL G.0. G.0.
ITEM CONSTRCT. TotAL | OTHERS | COUNTY | DEVELOP. | ASSESS. REIMBURS] NON-REIMB
ESS._REl
[SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR) [ 0 0 [}
SANITARY SEWER (OUTFALL) 0 [ 0
PAVING (INTERIOR) 345,163 | 483228 374514 108,714
PAVING 8 STORM (WITTMUS DRIVE) 492,786 | 689.900 200,400 489,500
PAVING & STORM (CORNHUSKER ROAD) 1,192,620 | 1,669,669 484,895 484,598 699,671
CONTRIBUTION T0 PAVING (LINCOLN RD-110TH ST TO WITTMUS DR} [ [ [
CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RD-WITTMUS DR T0 86TH ST) [ [ [
SIDEWALKS, TRAIL, PROWAG 296,620 | 409,336 54816 344,520
WATER (INTERIOR) 155,000 | 217,000 217,000 [
WATER (EXTERIOR) 1,204 | 127,812 63,608 63,006
CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES 282,198 | 324,528 162,264 162,264
UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL 56,050 76,626 76,626 [
STORM SEWER (INTERIOR) 79,605 | 111,573 [) 111,573
[STORM SEWER - SECTION Il (DITCH) [) [ [
CONTRIBUTION 70 FUTURE SPLASH PARK 50,000 60.000 60.000
GRADING 199,250 | 199.250 199,250
| E—
TOTALS 3.242.676 | 4.368.620 199,250 ] 685,398 549,815 830,404 | 63.906] 2,040,147
SPECIALS SINGLE FAMILY $830,404
PER UNIT COST $19.312
NOTES:
1) HARD COSTS NOT INCLUDED: BURLDING CONSTRUCTION, SIDEWALKS LANDSCAPING
2) SOFT COSTS NOT INCLUDED: COMISSIONS. MARKETING, BONDS. BULDING PERMIT FEES,
TAXES, CLOSING COSTS, DEVELOPER FEES
3) VALUATION: 1BUn @ $400,000 = $5,200,000
30 Vits Unts @) $300.000 L] $9.000.000
TOTAL $14.200.000 (100% VALUATION)
JOTAL $13.490.000 (95% VALUATION)
4) G.O. DEBT RATIO (95% VALUATION) = $2.040,147 ! $13.490.000 » 15.12%
LG OF REVISIONS

K\Proj \p0 " 2010 09 05 Grarste Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC .4y




Exhibit "F3"

PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER (INTERIOR) |
APPROX. URIT
NO. TEM QUANTITY UNTT PRICE cost
[8INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF. 30.00
8 INCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF. 30.00
SADDLE WYE (CONNECTIONS TO PHASE | OR I MAINS; EA 250.00
[S41N.1.0. SANITARY MANHOLE VF. 400.00
[CRUSHED ROCK BEDDING TON 25.00
1
MISCELLANEOUS {* 3%) 1 LS. q [
| TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: | 30
NOTES: ALL SANITARY SEWER IN PHASE Il CONSTRUCTED IN PREVIOUS PHASES.
1) YOTAL SiD COSTS ¢ 40% - $0
2)G.0. COSTS
TOTAL 30.00
PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER (OUTFALL) ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRKE COST
[SINCH SANITARY SEWER PIPE [ LF. 30,00
54 IN. 1.0. SANTTARY MANHOLE (3) - [ V.F. 400,00
- TON 25.00
0! EA 500.00
[ AC 20000.00
[CONC. RING RETAINERS [ EA 750.00
MISCELLANEOUS (+ 3%) 1l LS. 3N 0
|
1 TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: 30
NOTES:
1) TOTAL SID COSTS (3 40% - 30
2)G.0. COSTS 30
PROJECT: PAVING {INTERIOR RESIDENTIAL) ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIY PRICE £osT
12 EA 32500 3300
113 F $8.00 3578
7209 SY 342.70 3307 824
2403 Y 3400 30.612
31 EA 311.00 3343
25 F $20.00 $500
1 A $500.00 37,000
L STREEY NAME SIGN A $130.00 3520
L TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN _ A 314500 329
10 CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE SYSTEM A 3875.00 34375
TEMPORARY PAINT MARKING- 5- WHITE 58 LF 3$9.30 3539
LL TEMPORARY PAINT MARKING 5" YELLOW 292 F 3815 32,380
TEMPORARY PAINT MARKING S5YMBOL_ TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE 1 EA $232.00 3232
TEMPORARY PAINT MARKING - 17 WHITE 73] LF $23.00 3209
15 ALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE- 4. 24 WHITE, GROOVED [ LF 30
18 1482 cY $6.00 35892
17 300 33.00 $500
18 CONSTRUCT &° PVC_SCHEDULE 40 0| LF 31200 3480
1
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: 3345,163
NOTES: UPDATED WITH BID QUANTITIES AND PRICES CB 0/16/19
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - $483.228
2)G.0. [TEMS
7° PAVING (INTERSECTIONS) 350 3 42.70 315,201
7- PAVING (OVERWIDTH) 0 E} 42.70 30
T PAVING (OUTLOT FRONTAGE) 1828 3 42.70 378058
STREEY SIGNS 4 EACH $130.00 3520
TRAFFIC CONTROL BIGN 2 EACH 314500 $200
CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE SYSTEM ] EACH 387500 34375
SEDIMENT BASIN EXCAVATION 1482 cY 3500 $8.852
INSTALL SILT FENCE 300 iF 3300 3900
CONSTRUCT 4° PVC, 5CHEDULE 40 0 LF 31200 $480
G.0.JOTAL 3108714

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT COSTS $374.514

K:\Project 00 t 09 05 Grarste Lake Couts HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.4




Exhibit "F-3"

PROJECT: PAVING (WITTMUS DRIVE) |
| APPROX. UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY uNIT PRICE cost
[REMOVE HEADER kT LF $14.00 $532.00
REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER LF $30.00 $90.00
EARTHWORK ON-SITE (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY) CY $5.55 $0.00
CY $14.14 $0.00
LS $20.000.00 $0.00
2395 2 $450] 31077600
7184 5Y $48.00 3130.484.00
13 EA $12.00 $156.00
25 F $7.00 $175.00
EA $80.00 $270.00
EA $580.00 $2.120.00
721 LF $57.00 $41.097.00
(F 377.00 $0.00
LF. $88.00 $0.00 |
F $336.00 $0.00
A $475.00 $950.00
A 3458.00 $0.00
A $3.400.00 $27.200.00
A $3.600.00 $18.000.00
20 /F $749.00 $0.00
21 A 396500 31.930.00
2 A $1.800.00 $0.00
2 A $5.300.00 $0.00
24 A $67.00 $2.412.00
25 LF 3325.00 30.00
26 Y 1220 $0.00
Fid Y $3.00 $0.00
28 ONSTRUCT 1-172° GA G FO NCH [ N TN $59.00 $0.00
28 ONSTRUCT TYPE B Rl 20 TN $84.00 1,880.00
30 PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 5° WHITE, GROOVED 200 LF $5.00 .000.00
31 PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 5° YELLOW. GROOVED 3692 LF $472| 31742624
32 PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 24" WHITE, GROOVED 132 F $21.00 2.772.00
p1] PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW. WHITE A $333.00 $1.332.00
34 STREET NAME SIGN A $125.00 $500.00
35 L TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN A 314000 3420.00
38 INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION POST A $200.00 $2.400.00
37 JINSTALL SILY FENCE 250 LF $2.78 $887.50
38 INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION 13 EA $210.00 $2,730.00
39 INSTALL EROSION CONTROL MATTING ] SY $1.56 $0.00
40 INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B 1.2 AC $1.500.00 $1.800.00
I CONSTRUCTION COST SUBTOT.
| CONTINGENCY (5%]
[ ESTIMATED PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COS
CONSTR, DESIGN C.M TESTING FISCAL LEGAL INTEREST TOTAL
9.5% 9.5% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0%
SARPY COUNTY SHARE s 164262 3 15605 8 15605 3 a5 3 -3 - - 3 200400
GRANITE LAKE G.0. SHARE s 328524 3 31210 § 31210 3 9856 § 2463 24639 3 39423 § 489500
s 492788 § 46815 8 48815 3 14784 § 24639 24639 § 39423 3 689,000
NOTES:
§/11710- updated isms & quantibes per ) \Witgmya Drive - Section INEgtvmate with bids - broke out Dy streetrsx
TRAIL AND SIDEWALKS ALONG WITTMUS ARE INCLUDED IN THE “BIDEWALKS. TRAILS AND PROWAG" SECTION OF THIS COST ESTIMATE
PROJECT.’ PAVING (CORNHUSKER ROAD- 104th to 103rd) ]
l l APPROX. UNIT
NO. I ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
IREMOVE HEADER 38 LF $14.00
[REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKER E] LF $30.00
7200 CY 3555
2000 CY $11.11
1 L8 $20.000.00
2024 cY .50
ICONSTRUCT 9-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L85 AE) W/ INTEGRAL CURB 6073 8Y $48.00
ORILL AND GROUT TIE BARS 5 x 26 @ 3-0° 0.C. 13 EA 31200
|CONSTHUCT CONCRETE HEADER 139 LF .00
[CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKER 16 EA $90.00
{ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE 2 EA $580.00
18" RCP, CLASS | - 180 LF $57.00
24" RCP, CLASS I 233 LF $77.00
30" RCP, CLASS I 434 LF $83.00
72 RCP, D{0.01)=1,350 400 F $336.00
8 18° CONCRETE COLLAR A 75.00
17 PIPE PLUG A $458.00
18 CURB INLET - TYPE | A $3.400.00
19 CURB INLET - TYPE Uil A $3.600.00
20 547 1.D. STORM MANHOLE {1) /F $749.00
21 18" RC FLARED END SECTION A $585.00
-3 30" RC FLARED END SECTION A 31.800.00
=) 7Z RC FLARED ENO SECTION A $5.300.00
24 PE COUPL 27 A $67.00
F=3 CY CONCRETE BADDLE 20 LF 332500
28 INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 1058 SY $2.20
27 INSTALL GEOGRID 480 SY $3.00
28 ]CONSTEUC 1-172 AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR TRENCH STABILIZATION 216 TN $59.00
29 [CON: V[ Pl I 148 TN $34.00
30 INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4, 5 WHITE_GROOVED 300 tF 3$5.00
kI INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE - TYPE 4 5" YELLOW, GROOVED 2334 LF $4.72
32 TYPE 4, 24° WHITE. GROOVED 292 F $21.00
3 MBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW. WHITE A $333.00
M A $125.00
EL) A $140.00
kT A $800.00
37 250 3 5275
38 7 EA $210.00
39 500 Y $1.56
4 INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B 2 AC $1.500.00
A1 ROW ACQUISITION 1.839 AC $45.628.00
NOTES: CONSTRUCTION COST SUBTOT,

|
N11/19- updated dems & QUANSS per 3mnte wih tad$ - broke out by stwetdsa

CONTINGENCY (5%]

V11719 updated design & C M. 7.5% 12 9.5% per nteriocal dat

ESTIMATED PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST =]

CONSTR, DESIGN cM TESTING FISCAL LtEGAL INTEREST TOTAL
B.5% 9.5% 0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0%
SARPY COUNTY SHARE $ 285207 § 25,195 § 25185 795% § - 8 - 3 -3 323,552
GRANITE LAKE SHARE s 285207 § 25,195 § 25195 § 79% $ g7t § 39,781 3 63650 § 488,764
PROPERTY TO NORTH 3 265207 § 25185 § 25195 3 78% $ - 3 - 3 - 3 323,552
$ 795620 § 75584 3 75584 § 288 § 780§ 39,781 $§ 63650 § 1,113,869

R| id N

1. CORNHUSKER ROAD WILL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE EOR S 103RD ST, EXTENSION TO THE EAST WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN THE FUTURE WHEN CORNHUSKER IS EXTENDED EAST.

THIS APPROX, 240' OF ROADWAY 1S NOT INCLUDED IN THE ESTIMATE.

2. THE “GAP* IN CORNHUSKER ROAD FROM THE WEST P.L. OF GRANITE LAKE WESTERLY TO THE EXUSTING PAVEMENT 1S NOT INCLUDED IN THIS ESTIMATE AS GRANITE LAKE HAS NO FRONTAGE.
3. CORNHUSKER ROAD FROM THE WEST P.L (S 108TH ST) TO S 106TH 5T, GENERALLY THE DAM SITE 7 FRONTAGE, HAS BEEN ALLOCATED AS 1/3 SID 317, 1/3 SARPY COUNTY & 173 TO THE PROPERTY TO THE NORTH
4. CORNHUSKER ROAD FROM S 106TH ST TO WITTMUS DR., GENERALLY THE TAX LOT 38 FRONTAGE, HAS BEEN ALLOCATED AS /3 PROP. TO THE SOUTH, 173 SARPY CO. & 1/3 TO THE PROP. TO THE NORTH

5. CORNHUSKER ROAD FROM § 103RD ST TO WITTMUS OR, HAS BEEN ALLOCATED AS 2/3 TO SID 317 AND 173 SARPY CO,

8. FOR THE PURPQSES OF THIS ESTIMATE, ALL CORNHUSKER ROAD COSTS ARE ALLOCATED 1/3 1D 317, 1/3 SARPY CO., AND 1/3 PROPERTY TO THE NORTH AS FUTURE REIMBURSEMENT

2010 09 05 Grarxts Laks Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.ds.




PROJECT: PAVING (CORNKUSKER ROAD- 104th to 106th)

No. Quantity Unit
[Consyuct & Concrats Pavemners (T 4200 SY
5200 SF
83 LF
3,367 CY
400 LF
1,000 F
A
A
A
10 A
« 2,400 LF
150 LF
2 EA
1 8
0%
Total Construction Cost $397,000.00
CONSTR, DESIGN C.M TESTING FISCAL LEGAL INTEREST TOTAL
9.5% 9.5% 3.0% 5.0% 5.0% 8.0%
SARPY COUNTY SHARE 3 122333 12572 § 12572 ¢ 3870 ¢ - 3 - $ . $ 161,447
GRANITE LAKE SHARE $ 13230 12572 § 12572 3 3870 8 19,850 § 19850 § 31760 § 232,907
PROPERTY TO NORTH 3 13230 § 12572 % 12572 3 3870 § - 3 - 3 . 3 161,447
] 397,000 § NNs s NS s 11,010 § 19,850 § 19850 3 31,760 § 555,800
Notes' Updatad per Caleb 8/12/19 pretin design quanttes dated 4/19/19
Exhibit “F-3"
PROJECT: CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING (LINCOLN RO - 110TH STREET TO WITTMUS DRIVE)
APPROX. l UNIT
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
1 CONTRIBUTION TO PAVING & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS TO LINCOLN RO. | ['] 1 [¥:} [ 380817 0.00
Total Construction Cogi [4]
1) TOTAL SID COSTS £ 20% - $0
|
2)G.0.COSTS 30[ |
PROJECT: CONTRIBUT{ON TO PAVING (LINCOLN RD - WITTMUS DR TO 868TH STREEii
| APPROX, UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COSY
1 ICONTRIBUTION TO SARPY COUNTY LINCOLN ROAD PROJECT ] LS 1 169313 o
Total Constructon Cost] []
1) TOTAL SID COSTS £ 20% - 30
2)G.0.COSTS E{
| I
PROJECT: ELECTRICAL SERVICE )
APPROX UNIT
NO, ITEM QUANTTTY UNIT PRICE COST
1] ELECTRICAL SERVICE SINGLE FAMILY 43 LOTS $1,350.00 358,050
] TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $58.050

NOTES: POWER (S FOR LOTS 256 THRU 298 (43 LOTS). POWER FOR LOTS 240 THRU 255 IS PART OF PHASE 8,

1) TOTAL DISTRICT COSTS W/ 32% - $76.826

K\Project v0 ~ost 09 035 Granste Laks Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.ds



PROJECT: WATER (INTERIOR) ]

APPROX.
NO. QUANTITY. UNIT
1,200 LF
2,000 LF
LF
8 EA
3 3 EA
8” GATE VALVE AND BOX 12 EA
12° GATE VALVE AND BOX EA
PRESSURE TESTING AND DISINFECTION 1 LS
MISC FITTINGS 1 LS
1
]MISCELLMEOUS {+3%) 1 LS.
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:
NOTES: 127 THROUGH SUBDIVISION REMOVED FROM PHASE Il AFTER NEW MODEL RECEVED FROM TD2
1) TOTAL DISTRICY COST W/ 40% - $217.000
PROJECT: WATER (EXTERIOR) |
APPROX.
NO. ITEM QUANTITY. UNIT
LLP., CL 350 WATER MAIN 1,300 LF
€L 350 WATER MAIN [] LF
[CONSTRUCT 8 D.I1.P., Ct 350 WATER MAIN o LF
8" STEEL CASING W/ 12" D.LP. 50 LF.
Z D.1P.. CL 350 WATER MAIN LF
BORE 8" D.LP.. CL 350 WATER MAIN LF
2 GATE VALVE AND BOX EA
t, 8° GATE VALVE AND BOX EA
g~ GATE VALVE AND BOX EA
Z X8 CROSS EA
Z X8 TEE EA
3° X 8 TEE EA
X EA
ICONSTRUCY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY - AMERICAN-DARLING . 8 1/4", B-84-8. EA
AMERICAN-DARLING 5 1/4", B-84-8-5 EA
EA
EA
RELOCATE EXISTING HYORANT EA
REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK SF
1
JOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:
NOTES: Thase sre costs for the 12 main in Comhusker Road, bid with Water - Secton L, CWB 9119
. COST ALLOCATION
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - 3127812 50% G.0. GRANITE LAKE (SI0 117 $63.908
50% REIMBURSIBLE NORTH PROP. DEVELOPER $83.908
TOTAL $127.812
Exhibit “F3"
PROJECT: CAPITAL FACILITIES CHARGES 1
[ I APPROX UNIT
NO. QUANTITY PRICE cos
1 OTS NORTH OF CORNHUSKER 59) $2,400.00 3 800
2 1 I 19.9] ACRES $6.385.00 $127 0682
3 OUTLOT Q (CREEX OUTLOT 8OUTH OF CORNHUSKER) | 1 2.12] ACRES $6.385.00 .538
1 { I
TJOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: $282,198
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 15% - $324.528

SPECIAL ASSESS. GENERAL OBLIGATION
RESIDENTIAL $162.26385  $162.263.88

K\Project ost 09 05 Grarste Lake Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.d»




PROJECT: STORM SEWER (INTERIOR) ]

APPROX. UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE cosv
1 EA 32500 3
362 LF 82.00 22444
73 F 87.00 6351
i A 1200.00 1,200
A 75.00 675
A 3650.00 21.600
A 4000.00 000
[CONSTRUCT 54" LD. STORM MANHOLE (FLAT TOP} (1) F 1050.00 300
CONSTRUCT 18 STORM SEWER TAP €A 1500.00 500
10 PERMANENT PCGMP BASINS LS 15000.00 15,000
I
1 TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: 379,695
NOTES: UPDATED WITH BID QUANTITIES AND PRICES CB 8/16/18
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 40% - $111,573
Subtract over 48° Otference 30
2) GENERAL OBLIGATION 3111573
[PROJECT: STORM SEWER - SECTION Il (DITCH) ]
APPROX. GNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNTT PRICE cost |
F 21.28
LF 3545
EA 411.7¢
EA 580.29
LF 4852
F 204.00
F 286.70
73 3872.73
3 89211
10 VF 116314
TON £8.67
(24 2.87
F 254
AC 1.788.93
PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFIC CONTROL ] 1.916.71
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: 30
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 30% - 30
Subtract over 43” Pipe D¢terence 30
2) GENERAL OBLIGATION 30
Exhibit "F-3"
PROJECT: SIDEWALKS, TRAIL, PROWAG |
APPROX. NI
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE cosT
|5 PCC WALK AT GUTLOTS SOUTH OF CORNHUSKER {5 WIDE) 600 SF 35.00 $13.000
|5* PCC WALK AT OUTLOTS NORTH OF CORNHUSKER (5 VIDE) 200 SF 35.00 321.000
[5"PCC WALK_EAST SIDE WITTMUS (5 WIDE) 000 SF 35.00 $40.000
|6 PCC TRAIL WEST GIDE WITTMUS (10° WIDE) 14,400 SF $6.00 88,400
|& PCC TRAIL, WEST SIDE WITTMUS AT FIDELITY FRONTAGE (10° WIDE} 800 SF $6.00 39.600
|5"PCC WALK_NORTH SIDE CORNHUSKER ROAD {5 WIDE) 000 SF 35.00 320,000
|6 PCC TRAIL SOUTH BIDE CORNHUSKER {10 WIDE 000 SF $6.00 348.000
PCC TRAIL,_SOUTH SI0E CORNHUSKER AT FIDELITY FRONTAGE ({10 WIOE) 000 SF 36.00 $35.000
14 EA 3350.00 34500
0 7 EACH $360.00 32520
[ 7 EACH 200,00 31,400
12 26 EA $200.00 35.200
MISCELLANEOUS (> 3%) T (%3 xxxj{ 8.600
) TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: 3256620
NOTES:
1) TOTAL DISTRICT COST W/ 38% - $408 336
2) COST ALLOCATION: GENERAL OBLIGATION ____3344.520
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT 364816
PROJECT: GRADING ]
APPROX. UNIT
NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
100,000 TY
15,000 cY
1,500 LF X
1 EA 75000.00
]
MISCELLANEOUS (> 5%) 1 LS. 3000
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST:
NOTES:

joc 09 03 Grarwts Laks Costs HEATHER THE FANTASTIC.ds




